Based upon Article 12, paragraph 6 and 7 of the Law on Deposit Insurance in Banks of Bosnia and Herzegovina («Official Gazette of BiH«, no. 32/20) the Management Board of the Deposit Insurance Agency of Bosnia and Herzegovina on its 2nd session held on Oct 6, 2022 issues

DECISION

ABOUT PREMIUM RATE LEVEL

FOR THE YEAR 2023

Article 1

(Subject of Decision)

Determined is the premium rate for 2023 in the amount of 0.26% per annum on the basis determined by the Law on Deposit Insurance in Banks of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Article 2

(Effective date)

Determined insurance premium rate shall apply starting from the 1st of January 2023.

Article 3

(Publishing of a Decision)

Decision about level of the insurance premium rate shall be published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 01-1-01-1-286/5-22

CHAIRMAN OF THE

MANAGEMENT BOARD

Banja Luka, 6 October 2022

PhD Senad Softić